Nevada Gas Tariff No. 6

| 6th Revised | P.U.C.N. Sheet No | 20 |
|-------------|--------------------|----|
| 5th Revised | P.U.C.N. Sheet No. | 20 |

STATEMENT OF RATES OTHER SERVICE CHARGES

Canceling

| Service Supplied Under Schedule |
|---------------------------------|
|---------------------------------|

| ice Supplied Under Schedules | |
|------------------------------|--|
| -10 through NG-90 | |
| | |
| \$25.00 | |
| 40.00 | |
| | |
| \$ 0.00 | |
| 7.50 | |
| | |
| \$10.00 | |
| | |
| \$ 3.75 | |
| 1.00 | |
| | |
| \$60.00 | |
| | |

- 1/ Subject to adjustment for any taxes or governmental impositions.
- 2/ For customers whose annual usage exceeds 180,000 therms per year, the Utility may, at its sole discretion, charge the customer for any costs actually incurred by the Utility in performing the meter test.
- 3/ A transaction fee is assessed and paid directly to the third-party vendor for transactions processed using a credit (including debit) card for amounts up to \$300.00. An additional transaction fee is assessed for each multiple of \$300.00
- 4/ A transaction fee is assessed and paid directly to the third-party vendor for payment processed at a Paystation location.
- 5/ Applicable to lighting devices permanently disconnected from Utility's distribution system, Schedule Nos. SG-33 and NG-30 only.

| Issued: | | |
|------------------------|---|--|
| May 21, 2009 | | |
| Effective: | Issued by | |
| June 1, 2009 | John P. Hester Senior Vice President | |
| Advice Letter No.: 453 | | |

SOUTHWEST GAS CORPORATION P.O. Box 98510 Las Vegas, Nevada 89193-8510 Nevada Gas Tariff No. 6

| | Original | P.S.C.N. Sheet No. | 21–25 |
|-----------|----------|--------------------|-------|
| Canceling | J | P.S.C.N. Sheet No. | |

| HELD FOR FUTURE USE | | |
|--------------------------------|---|--|
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| Issued: September 27, 1996 | | |
| Effective: October 27, 1996 | Issued by Edward S. Zub Senior Vice President | |
| Advice Letter No.: 345 | | |